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PBS Office of Facilities Management and Services Programs 

Region 2 
Binisha Suri 

binisha.suri@gsa.gov 
212.264.3750 

 
Region 3 

Robert Scheible 
robert.scheible@gsa.gov 

215.446.4920 

Region 5 

Marianne Kaiser 
marianne.kaiser@gsa.gov 

312.353.3632 

Region 6 

Laura Beth Hawkins 
laura.hawkins@gsa.gov 

816.823.5193 

Region 7 

LaDonna Jones 
ladonna.jones@gsa.gov 

817.978.7119 

Region 8 
Jonathan Bringewatt 

jonathan.bringewatt@gsa.gov 
303.236.2944 

Region 9 

Patrick Jones 

patrick.jones@gsa.gov 
415.522.3345 

Region 10 

Teresa Nowak 
teresa.nowak@gsa.gov 

253.931.7023 

Region 11 
Bronzwyn Palmer 

bronzwyn.palmer@gsa.gov 
202.205.8760 

Region 1 

Melissa Mitrano 
melissa.mitrano@gsa.gov 

617.565.8933 

Region 4 

Maletha Singleton 
maletha.singleton@gsa.gov 

404.562.1639 

WY 

UT 
CO 

ND 

SD 

MT 

MN 

WI 

MI 

IL IN 
OH 

NM 

TX 

OK 

AR 

LA 

KY 

TN 

MS AL 

NC 

SC 

GA 

FL 

NY 

NJ 

PA 

WV 

MD 
DE 

VA 

DC 

MA 

VT NH 

ME 

RI 
CT 

November 2010 

Small Projects & Reimbursable Services Division 

Keith Colella 

Director 

202. 501.6193 

sustaining world-class facil it ies and services 

rwa map 
February 2012 

GSA PBS Reimbursable Services Regional Core Team 


